CENTRAL HIGHLANDS WATER

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of Effluent are rounded down to 4 decimal places
All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places

Tariff and Price Component Price Price
(1 July 2015) (1 July 2016)

1.1 Residential Water Tariff

Service charge (per annum) 255.30 258.64
Service charge — vacant (per annum) 127.64 129.31
Fire services charge (per service) 242.65 245.83
Usage charge — category 1, (0 to 175kL/a) (per kL) 1.7983 1.8218
Usage charge — category 1, (Over 175kL/a) (per kL) 2.1580 2.1862
Usage charge — category 2, (0 to 175kL/a) (per kL) 0.8259 0.8367
Usage charge — category 2, (Over 175kL/a) (per kL) 1.0725 1.0865
1.2 Non-residential and Concessional Water Tariff
Service charge (per annum) 255.30 258.64
Service charge — vacant (per annum) 127.64 129.31
Usage charge — category 1 volume 1.7983 1.8218
Usage charge — category 2 volume 0.8259 0.8367

1.3 Residential / Non-residential / Concessional Sewerage Tariff

Sewer service charge (per annum) 731.08 740.66

Sewer Service charge vacant (per annum) 365.53 370.32

Sewer Service charge — new country town customers (per annum) 731.08 740.66

Non-residential volume disposal charge (per kL) 1.0521 1.0658
1.5 Trade Waste Charges

Trade Waste Application Fee (per application) 116.74 118.27

Major Trade Waste — B.O.D. (per Kg) 1.3838 1.4019

Maijor Trade Waste — Suspended Solids (per kg) 1.3838 1.4019

Major Trade Waste — Heavy Metals (per kL) 0.3072 0.3112

Maijor Trade Waste — Heavy Metals Surcharge (including Chromium,

Copper, Nickel, Zinc, Silver) (per kL) 0.1567 0.1587

Major Trade Waste — Volume (per kL) 0.3996 0.4048

Minor A Standard Charge (<500kL pa) (per item) 298.11 302.01

Minor B Volume Charge (>500 & <5,000kL/a) (per kL) 1.1999 1.2156

Additional sampling, investigations & enforcements* Actual cost Actual cost
1.6 New Customer Contributions (per lot)

Water (per lot) 1296.76 1313.75

Sewer (per lot) 0.00 0.00
1.7 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

Special meter reading fees (per meter read) - includes charging

26.58 26.92

owner / landlord for changes of tenancy

Meter cost — 20 mm (per item) 106.15 107.54

Tariff certificates (per item) 48.48 49.11

Plumbing consent fees (per item) 119.45 121.01

Tapping fees — 20 mm standard (per item) 225.64 228.59

Non-core miscellaneous services Actual cost Actual cost




